Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Fisheries, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road Jammu (E.mail:jkfdjmu@gmail.com Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670

Subject:

Enquiry/fact finding committee in the case of Shri Mohan Singh (Absconder)

Field Supervisor factual report/filling of objections thereof.

Reference:

Writ Petition No. 61/90/2022 of 2022

Contempt petition No. 377/2024 of 2024

Fisheries Order No 672 of 2024

Dated

30 /12/2024

An enquiry committee is hereby constituted under the chairmanship of Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu to conduct in-depth enquiry regarding the absence of Shri Mohan Singh Field supervisor (absconder). As reported, the Service book of the aforesaid official is missing and his illegitimate absence from the duties necessitate this office to conduct an enquiry besides to submit compliance report to the Hon'ble court, the statement of facts in the writ petition No. 61/90/2022 and contempt petition No. 377/2024. The committee shall comprise of the following members

1.	Mr. Joginder Lal, Assistant Director Fisheries, Samba.	(Member)
2	Mr. Sanjesh Gupta, SPO, Marketing, Jammu	(Member)
3.	Mr. Ravinder K. Raina, Accounts Officer, Department of Fisheries	(Member)
4.	Mr. Rajinder Kumar, Administrative Officer,	(Member)
5.	Mr. Akhtar Ali, Assistant Director Fisheries, Headquarters, Jammu.	(Member)
6.	Mr. Masood Anwar, Assistant Director Fisheries Reasi (Member	er Secretary)
7.	Mr. Bodh Raj, Assistant Director Fisheries, Rajouri.	(Member)
8.	Mr. Bharat Bhushan I/c Fisheries Dev. Officer, Poonch	(Member)

The committee shall their finding and factual report within seven days positively,

(Abdul Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries Central/Chenab valley Jammu for information.
- PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K, for kind information of the worthy Principal Secretary.
- All Concerned members for information.
- 4. Order file